Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : 1510046STO-001
Date of issue ................................... : 26 October 2015
Total number of pages ....................  85 pages

Tests performed (name of test and test clause):
See test report
Testing location:
See page 2
Summary of compliance with National Differences:
 The product fulfils the requirements of EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013.
Group- and national differences for the CENELEC countries have been considered during the testing.
Copy of marking plates: (examples)
The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be authorized by
the respective NCBs that own these marks.
 Page 4 of 85                                    Report No.1510046STO-001
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
Models included within the scope of this report
Model Input, DC Output, DC
- V A(typical) V A
PAF600F280-12 200-400 2.41 12 50
PAF600F280-24/KTH 245-373 3.20, 4(Max) 28 25
PAF600F280-24 200-400 2.35 24 25
PAF600F280-28 200-400 2.36 28 21.5
PAF600F280-48 200-400 2.35 48 12.5
PAF450F280-12 200-400 1.81 12 38
PAF450F280-24 200-400 1.79 24 19
PAF450F280-28 200-400 1.81 28 16.5
PAF450F280-48   200-400 1.79 48 9.5
The model listed above may include one or more of the suffix’s as shown below.
Suffix /T = No threads in the corner studs.
The suffix “**” in the type designation is not safety related.
 Page 5 of 85                                    Report No.1510046STO-001

as this unit was investigated for Class I construction. Basic insulation from primary to baseplate and
secondary to baseplate is present.  However to maintain SELV, the baseplate must be earthed.
d) The operation of these DC to DC converters is subject to the end customer
maintaining a maximum baseplate temperature of:-
PAF600F280.  85°C at 100% load and 100°C at 80% load
PAF450F280.  100°C at 100% load.
PAF600F280-24/KTH:-  70°C at 100% load, 75°C at 80% load, 90°C at 30% load in accordance
with the de-rating curve included within the specification for this model
e) The input and output connectors are not acceptable for field wiring connections and are only
intended for connection to a PCB inside the end use equipment.
f) The input fuse rating used during testing was: - F6.3AH 250V. The breaking capacity and voltage
rating are subject to the end use application.
g) Transformer T102 uses spirally wrapped triple insulated wire with class H insulation. Transformer
T3 uses extruded triple insulated wire with class F insulation.
h) The input to this product was considered to be DC provided from a non-isolated 250VAC source.
i) The PAF450 is similar to the PAF600 except that the output power of the two products is 450W and
600W respectively. Due to similarities, only operational tests on the PAF600F280 were required,
this being the worst case.
Testing Environment:
 An ambient temperature in the range 15°C to 30°C
 A relative humidity in the range 25% to 75%